Terminations
1 = Terminal box F1 (Standard)
2 = Terminal box F2
3 = MS connectors F1
4 = MS connectors F2
7 = Terminal box top mounted
8 = Terminal box, top mounted with MS connectors
E = Terminal box F1 with CE terminal blocks for power

3 = 1Y
4 = 2Y
MODEL NUMBER CODE...E180 FRAME
To construct a motor listing, select the combination of features required and put all the coded information in the proper sequence. Please
account for all entries. The model number shown is an example of a properly specified motor.
E   18    2    E    1    J    1    N    0    2    1    0    00
Enclosure
A = TENV (IP44)
B = TENV (IP55)
J = DPBV (with filter)
Mounting Face & Shaft
1 = NEMA 180 C Face w/ Feet
4 = Metric (IEC) FF265
Square Flange w/ Feet
Brake Option
B = 100V dc
N = No Brake
S = Special
Bearing
0 = Heavy Duty
Ball Bearing
Primary Feedback
0 = Hall Sensors/Thermal switch
2 = Resolver/NTC Thermistor
6 = No Primary
Secondary Feedback
0 = No Secondary
A = 600 ppr Encoder
B = 1024 ppr Encoder
M = Encoder mounting provisions
Factory Assigned
Insert 00 if all parts
are standard. Factory-
assigned if any parts
are custom
Note:
Bearing selection may be application dependent. Refer to page 71 for maximum shaft radial
loading. Consult application engineering with special considerations.
Terminal box top option not available with DPBV motor enclosures.
See page 68 for a detailed list of special options.
6
E180 DIAMETER
FRAMES
Parameters, DPBV & TENV Symbol   Units E182 E183 E184 Symbol Units        E182     E183     E184
Continuous stall torque   TCS lb-ft 41 (16) 66 (29) 86 (38) TCS Nm 56 (22) 90 (39) 116 (51)
Peak Torque (theoretical) TPK lb-ft 164 250 335 TPK Nm 222 339 454
Inertia (motor only)    JM lb-ft-sec2 .00936 .01180 .01420 JM kgm
2
x 10
-3
12,7 16,0 19,3
Static friction (max.) Tf lb-ft .058 .086 .313 Tf Nm ,079 ,117 ,424
Viscous Damping coefficient KDV lb-ft/Krpm .432 .649 .681 KDV Nm/Krpm ,585 ,879 ,923
Thermal resistance RTH °C/Watt .073 (.380) .050 (.250) .047 (.235) RTH °C/Watt ,073 (,380) ,050 (,250) ,047 (,235)
Thermal time constant τTH min. 31 (160) 30 (150) 31 (150) τTH min. 31 (161) 30 (150) 31 (150)
Weight W lbs. 86 (80) 113 (107) 129 (123) M (mass) kg 39,1 (36,4) 51,4 (48,6) 58,6 (55,9)
ENGLISH                                                METRIC
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS
Motor parameters and winding data
Note: All values at 40°C unless otherwise noted.
25°C ambient temperature
( ) denotes TENV when dual ratings are shown. Single ratings apply to both
Based on RMS (sine wave) amps
140°C winding temperature
640V dc
Theoretical (cold) ratings at peak current, Ipk. For ratings at rated temperature,
see Torque-Speed curves, pages 10-12